Population by housing arrangement, current activity status, country of citizenship, age, sex and place of usual residence, 2011

SUM (current SUM (country of citizenship)
activity status) Faroese/Danish

Employed

Unemployed,
have worked
previously

Unemployed,
never worked

Other Nordic countries

Other EU-countries

Other European countries
USA

Canada

Central America

South America

Africa

Middle East

Australia and New Zealand
Philippines

Thailand

Other Asian countries

Other countries in Oceania
Dual Faroese/Danish and other
Dual Other than Faroese/Danish
SUM (country of citizenship)
Faroese/Danish

Other Nordic countries

Other EU-countries

Other European countries
USA

Canada

Central America

South America

Africa

Middle East

Australia and New Zealand
Philippines

Thailand

Other Asian countries

Other countries in Oceania
Dual Faroese/Danish and other
Dual Other than Faroese/Danish
SUM (country of citizenship)
Faroese/Danish

Other Nordic countries

Other EU-countries

Other European countries
USA

Canada

Central America

South America

Africa

Middle East

Australia and New Zealand
Philippines

Thailand

Other Asian countries

Other countries in Oceania
Dual Faroese/Danish and other
Dual Other than Faroese/Danish
SUM (country of citizenship)
Faroese/Danish

Other Nordic countries

Other EU-countries

Other European countries
USA

Canada

Central America

SUM (type
of dwelling)
48346
47188
273
240
153
23
5
6
28
67
6
4
74
71
38

161
25700
25029

168

168

99
11

19
45

40
34
25

45

1338
1271
14
12

91
85

Dwelling
house

42165
41354
223
129
87

19

3

4

16

39

4

3

53

58

25

144

22645
22209
134
84

57

10

10
27

28
23
16

39
1108
1054

11
11

79
75

Apartment

4114
3932
26
46
28

4

16

2241
2116
19
38
19

159
152

Other
housing units

Collective
living
anarters
68 777
64 752

Not stated

1222
1086
. 24
23 41
37

685
597
. 15
18 27
23

35 94
33 74

w



Not
ecomomically
active, less
than 15 years

Not
ecomomically
active, retired

Not
ecomomically
active, was a
student

Not
ecomomically
active,

South America

Africa

Middle East

Australia and New Zealand
Philippines

Thailand

Other Asian countries

Other countries in Oceania
Dual Faroese/Danish and other
Dual Other than Faroese/Danish
SUM (country of citizenship)
Faroese/Danish

Other Nordic countries

Other EU-countries

Other European countries
USA

Canada

Central America

South America

Africa

Middle East

Australia and New Zealand
Philippines

Thailand

Other Asian countries

Other countries in Oceania
Dual Faroese/Danish and other
Dual Other than Faroese/Danish
SUM (country of citizenship)
Faroese/Danish

Other Nordic countries

Other EU-countries

Other European countries
USA

Canada

Central America

South America

Africa

Middle East

Australia and New Zealand
Philippines

Thailand

Other Asian countries

Other countries in Oceania
Dual Faroese/Danish and other
Dual Other than Faroese/Danish
SUM (country of citizenship)
Faroese/Danish

Other Nordic countries

Other EU-countries

Other European countries
USA

Canada

Central America

South America

Africa

Middle East

Australia and New Zealand
Philippines

Thailand

Other Asian countries

Other countries in Oceania
Dual Faroese/Danish and other
Dual Other than Faroese/Danish
SUM (country of citizenship)
Faroese/Danish

Other Nordic countries

10381
10158
28
27
33

15
12

81
5646
5604

24
10

2356
2319
11

15

643
604

9319
9152
24
17
18

73
4618
4585

21

2165
2133
10

594
561

906 5 4

871 5 4
3
4
6
3
5
8
400 4 517
397 4 513
4
166 5 18
161 5 18
48
43

147
126

107
105



looking after
home or
family

Not
ecomomically
active, other
reasons

Other EU-countries

Other European countries
USA

Canada

Central America

South America

Africa

Middle East

Australia and New Zealand
Philippines

Thailand

Other Asian countries

Other countries in Oceania
Dual Faroese/Danish and other
Dual Other than Faroese/Danish
SUM (country of citizenship)
Faroese/Danish

Other Nordic countries

Other EU-countries

Other European countries
USA

Canada

Central America

South America

Africa

Middle East

Australia and New Zealand
Philippines

Thailand

Other Asian countries

Other countries in Oceania
Dual Faroese/Danish and other
Dual Other than Faroese/Danish

Total population 11. November 2011
Source: Census 2011

Units: Persons

2191
2118
21
13

~ W

1637
1585
17

188
187

139
138

218
200

9w



