Population by housing arrangement, current activity status, country of citizenship, age, sex and place of usual residence, 2011

		SUM (type of dwelling)	Dwelling house	Apartment	Other housing units	Collective living quarters	Not stated
SUM (current SUM (country of citizenship)		48346	42165	4114	68	777	1222
activity status)	Faroese/Danish	47188	41354	3932	64	752	1086
	Other Nordic countries	273	223	26			24
	Other EU-countries	240	129	46		23	41
	Other European countries	153	87	28			37
	USA Canada	23 5	19 3	4			
	Central America	6	4		••		••
	South America	28	16	8			4
	Africa	67	39	13			14
	Middle East	6	4				
	Australia and New Zealand	4	3				
	Philippines	74	53	16	••		4
	Thailand	71	58	9			4
	Other Asian countries	38	25	7	••		5
	Other countries in Oceania						
	Dual Faroese/Danish and other	161	144	16		••	••
F 1 1	Dual Other than Faroese/Danish	7	3	4			
Employed	SUM (country of citizenship)	25700	22645	2241	35	94	685
	Faroese/Danish Other Nordic countries	25029 168	22209 134	2116 19		74	597 15
	Other EU-countries	168	84	38		18	27
	Other European countries	99	57	19			23
	USA	11	10				
	Canada						
	Central America	3					
	South America	19	10	5			4
	Africa	45	27	10			8
	Middle East	5	3				
	Australia and New Zealand						
	Philippines	40	28	8	••		3
	Thailand	34	23	8			3
	Other Asian countries	25	16	5			3
	Other countries in Oceania				••		
	Dual Faroese/Danish and other	45	39	5			
	Dual Other than Faroese/Danish	4		3			
Unemployed,		1338	1108	159	9	5	57
have worked	Faroese/Danish Other Nordic countries	1271 14	1054	152	9	5	51 3
previously	Other EU-countries	12	11 11	••	••	••	
	Other European countries	5		3	••	••	••
	USA						
	Canada						
	Central America						
	South America	4	4				
	Africa	3					
	Middle East						
Unemployed, never worked	Australia and New Zealand				••		
	Philippines	7	5				
	Thailand	13	12				
	Other Asian countries		••		••		
	Other countries in Oceania						
	Dual Faroese/Danish and other	7	6				
	Dual Other than Faroese/Danish				••	••	
	SUM (country of citizenship)	91 95	79 75	6	••		6
		85	75	5	••		5
	Other Nordic countries Other EU-countries				••		
	Other European countries	••			••		
	USA	••					
	Canada	••					
	Central America						
		•••	••		••	•••	•••

	South America						
	Africa						
	Middle East						
	Australia and New Zealand						
	Philippines						
	Thailand						
	Other Asian countries						
	Other countries in Oceania						
	Dual Faroese/Danish and other		••		••	**	
	Dual Other than Faroese/Danish				••	••	
Not	SUM (country of citizenship)	10381	9319	906	5	4	147
•	Faroese/Danish	10158	9152	871	5	4	126
active, less	Other Nordic countries	28	24	3	••	**	
than 15 years		27	17	4	••	**	6
	Other European countries	33	18	6	••	••	9
	USA						
	Canada					••	
	Central America					••	
	South America	5		3	••	**	
	Africa	7	3	••	••	••	3
	Middle East		••	••	••	**	••
	Australia and New Zealand			 5			
	Philippines Theiland	15	9	5			
	Thailand Other Asian countries	12 6	11 4		••	••	••
	Other countries in Oceania		•		••	••	••
	Dual Faroese/Danish and other	 81	73	8	••	**	••
	Dual Other than Faroese/Danish	3			••	••	••
Not	SUM (country of citizenship)	5646	 4618	400	 4	 517	107
	Faroese/Danish	5604	4585	397	4	517	107
	Other Nordic countries	24	21				103
active, ietifed	Other EU-countries	10	5			4	••
	Other European countries	3	3				
	USA						
	Canada						
	Central America				••	••	
	South America						
	Africa						
	Middle East						
	Australia and New Zealand						
	Philippines						
	Thailand						
	Other Asian countries						
	Other countries in Oceania						
	Dual Faroese/Danish and other						
	Dual Other than Faroese/Danish			••	••	**	
Not	SUM (country of citizenship)	2356	2165	166	5	18	
•	Faroese/Danish	2319	2133	161	5	18	
active, was a	Other Nordic countries	11	10				
student	Other EU-countries	4				••	
	Other European countries	3	3	••	••		••
	USA	••	••	••	••	••	••
	Canada	••	••			••	
	Central America South America	••	••	••			
	Africa			••	••		
	Middle East		••		••	••	
	Australia and New Zealand	••		••	••	**	••
		••		••	••	**	••
	Philippines Thailand	••	••		••		
	1 114114114	••	••		••	••	••
	Other Asian countries						
	Other Asian countries Other countries in Oceania						
	Other countries in Oceania						
	Other countries in Oceania Dual Faroese/Danish and other	 15	 14		 		
Not	Other countries in Oceania Dual Faroese/Danish and other Dual Other than Faroese/Danish			 		 	
	Other countries in Oceania Dual Faroese/Danish and other Dual Other than Faroese/Danish SUM (country of citizenship)	 15 	 14 		 		
	Other countries in Oceania Dual Faroese/Danish and other Dual Other than Faroese/Danish	 15 643	 14 594	 48		 	

looking after	Other EU-countries	5	4				
home or	Other European countries						
family	USA	4	3				
	Canada						
	Central America						
	South America						
	Africa	4	4				
	Middle East						
	Australia and New Zealand						
	Philippines	7	6				
	Thailand	6	6				
	Other Asian countries	3					
	Other countries in Oceania						
	Dual Faroese/Danish and other	3					
	Dual Other than Faroese/Danish						
Not	SUM (country of citizenship)	2191	1637	188	9	139	218
ecomomically	Faroese/Danish	2118	1585	187	8	138	200
active, other	Other Nordic countries	21	17				3
reasons	Other EU-countries	13	5				7
	Other European countries	7	3				4
	USA						
	Canada						
	Central America						
	South America						
	Africa	6	3				
	Middle East					••	
	Australia and New Zealand						
	Philippines	5	5				
	Thailand	4	4				
	Other Asian countries	4	3				
	Other countries in Oceania						
	Dual Faroese/Danish and other	7	7		••		
	Dual Other than Faroese/Danish	••		••			••

Total population 11. November 2011 Source: Census 2011

Units: Persons